CH \$315.00 3332902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408924

SSIGNMENT
S

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA		10/25/2016	Chartered Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phillips Plastics Corporation		
Street Address:	One Plastics Drive		
City:	Phillips		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54555		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3332902	ALTERFORM	
Registration Number:	3920715	BATTLESHIELD	
Registration Number: 4071676		DESIGN. ENGINEER. DELIVER.	
Registration Number:	3406083	GREASE-STOP SOLO	
Registration Number:	4431185	PARTNERSHIPS BUILT ON INNOVATION	
Registration Number:	3137859	PHILLIPS	
Registration Number:	4141245	PHILLIPS JUMPSTART	
Registration Number:	3119146	PHILLIPS PLASTICS CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	3625558	TOTAL SOLUTIONS FROM DESIGN THROUGH DIST	
Registration Number:	3887632	VUECOAT	
Registration Number:	4630602	PHILLIPS-MEDISIZE	
Registration Number:	4595205	PHILLIPS MEDISIZE PARTNERSHIPS BUILT ON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6304164962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@molex.com

Correspondent Name: Molex, LLC

Address Line 1: 2222 Wellington Court
Address Line 4: lisle, ILLINOIS 60532

TRADEMARK

900388649 REEL: 005948 FRAME: 0110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. O'malley			
SIGNATURE:	/James A. O'Malley/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2016		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=Phillips-Medisize - First Lien Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page1.tif			
source=Phillips-Medisize - First Lien Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page2.tif			

source=Phillips-Medisize - First Lien Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Phillips-Medisize - First Lien Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=Phillips-Medisize - First Lien Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

October 25, 2016

This RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS is made as of October 25, 2016, by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, PHILLIPS PLASTICS CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation ("<u>Plastics</u>") and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Grant of First Lien Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of June 16, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>2014 Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 5303, frame 0324, on June 16, 2014, pursuant to which Plastics granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "<u>Plastics Trademarks</u>") and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for the Secured Obligations, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, INJECTRONICS CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation ("<u>Injectronics</u>" and, together with Plastics, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Grant of First Lien Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of July 1, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>2016 Trademark Security Agreement</u>" and, together with the 2014 Trademark Security Agreement, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 005831, frame 0131, on July 7, 2016, pursuant to which Injectronics granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "<u>Injectronics Trademarks</u>" and, together with the Plastics Trademarks, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and Trademark Collateral as security for the Secured Obligations, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have satisfied their obligations under the Trademark Security Agreements, and have therefore requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interests in the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. The Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- a. all of its Trademarks and all licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedules I</u> and <u>II</u> hereto;
- b. all proceeds and products of the foregoing;
- c. all goodwill of the business with which the foregoing is associated;
- d. all income, fees, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof;
- e. any and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and
- f. any and all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements thereof.
- 2. The Collateral Agent agrees, at the Grantors' expense, to cooperate with the Grantors and to provide the Grantors with the information and additional authorization reasonably requested by the Grantors to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral.
- 3. This Release of First Lien Security Interest in United States Trademarks and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of First Lien Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be executed as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA,

as Collateral Agent

Anthorized Signator

्रवताच्या क्षेत्राक्ष्यां - प्रतासि क्षेत्रकालमध्य

Elizabeth Fischer Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to First Lien Trademark Release – Phillips-Medisize]

SCHEDULE I

PLASTICS TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Description of Trademark	Registration Number	Issue Date
Phillips Plastics Corporation	"ALTERFORM"	3332902	11/6/2007
Phillips Plastics Corporation	"BATTLESHIELD"	3920715	2/15/2011
Phillips Plastics Corporation	"DESIGN. ENGINEER. DELIVER."	4071676	12/13/2011
Phillips Plastics Corporation	"GREASE-STOP SOLO"	3406083	4/1/2008
Phillips Plastics Corporation	"PARTNERSHIPS BUILT ON INNOVATION"	4431185	11/12/2013
Phillips Plastics Corporation	"PHILLIPS"	3137859	9/5/2006
Phillips Plastics Corporation	"PHILLIPS JUMPSTART"	4141245	5/15/2012
Phillips Plastics Corporation	"PHILLIPS PLASTICS CORPORATION"	3119146	7/25/2006
Phillips Plastics Corporation	"TOTAL SOLUTIONS FROM DESIGN Plastics Corporation THROUGH DISTRIBUTION"		5/26/2009
Phillips Plastics Corporation	"VUECOAT"	3887632	12/7/2010
Phillips Plastics Corporation	"PHILLIPS-MEDISIZE"	4630602	11/4/2014
"PHILLIPS MEDISIZE Phillips Plastics Corporation PARTNERSHIPS BUILT ON INNOVATION"		4595205	9/2/2014

SCHEDULE II

<u>INJECTRONICS TRADEMARKS</u>

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Goods and Services
INJECTRONICS	2511453	11/27/2001	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	(INT. CL. 9) COMPUTER KEYBOARDS, CASH REGISTER HOUSINGS, AND BAR CODE SCANNER HOUSINGS (INT. CL. 10) MOLDED PLASTIC PAP SMEAR TUBES (INT. CL. 11) FLASHLIGHT HOUSINGS AND HVAC COMPONENTS, NAMELY, MANUAL CONTROL LEVERS, CONTROL FLAPS AND DOORS
Design Only	2559340	4/9/2002	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	(INT. CL. 9) COMPUTER KEYBOARDS, CASH REGISTER HOUSINGS, AND BAR CODE SCANNER HOUSINGS (INT. CL. 10) MOLDED PLASTIC PAP SMEAR TUBES (INT. CL. 11) FLASHLIGHT HOUSINGS AND HVAC COMPONENTS, NAMELY, MANUAL CONTROL LEVERS, CONTROL FLAPS AND DOORS (INT. CL. 12) PLASTIC FITTED COMPONENTS FOR LAND VEHICLES, NAMELY, INTERIOR TRIM, LIFT GATE TRIM, DOOR TRIM, STEERING COLUMN SHROUDS, WIRING HARNESSES, BRACKETS, RETAINERS, MOLDINGS, ESCUTCHEONS, SEAT TRACK COVERS, INSULATOR COVERS, LINK COVERS, AIR BAG HOUSINGS, ACS HOUSINGS, CLOCK HOUSINGS, ENGINE SHIELDS, SPLASH SHIELDS, WIRING SHIELDS AND BATTERY SHIELDS

#4814-5686-9177

RECORDED: 12/14/2016